
Wm. Paterson (6-3) -vs- Hartford (4-3)
3/15/2026 at Auburndale, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: JT Pugliese (1-0)
Loss: Evan Gentile (0-1)
HBP: JT Pugliese, Gavin DeNardo
PB: Jon Melarczik (1)
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 10:30   Attendance: 31   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wm. Paterson 4 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 13 16 1
Hartford 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 3 0 9 11 6

Wm. Paterson 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devin Daproza dh 4 3 1 0 2 0 1
Dylan Santos ss 6 0 3 2 0 1 2
Stephen Kubis lf 6 2 2 1 0 2 1
Ty Kobylakiewicz 1b 6 2 3 3 0 0 1
Angel Colon 2b 6 1 1 0 0 0 0
Steven Peralta cf 6 2 1 0 0 2 4
Jordan Brown 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Caruso rf 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Jesse Bash rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Alex Gomez c 3 1 1 0 2 1 2
Jose Marte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Reiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JT Pugliese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin DeNardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Mulholland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 13 16 9 5 7 11

2B: Dylan Santos (1); Ty Kobylakiewicz (1)
SH: Jordan Brown (1)
E: Jordan Brown (1)

Hartford 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Knight rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evin Curtiss rf 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Jackson Ciccone cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Gaither lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Nico DiGioia lf/cf 5 0 2 3 0 1 2
Jeremy Mangiameli 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Joe Guglielmino 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
Cameron Boardman c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jon Melarczik c 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Patrick Joseph 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Peyton West dh 2 2 1 2 1 1 0
    Alyis Godbee ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zaynn Godbee 1b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Sean Newman ss 4 2 2 0 1 1 1
Evan Gentile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Huzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Stanley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Morrissey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Ferrucci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 11 8 4 10 9

2B: Nico DiGioia (1); Jon Melarczik (1)
3B: Zaynn Godbee (1)
SF: Evin Curtiss (1)
HBP: Joe Guglielmino (1); Zaynn Godbee (1)
E: Jeremy Mangiameli (2); Joe Guglielmino (1); Sean Newman (1);
Evan Gentile (1); Joseph Ferrucci (1)
DP: 1

Wm. Paterson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jose Marte 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 25
Kevin Reiner 1.1 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 0 40
JT Pugliese (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 3 51
Gavin DeNardo 2.1 2 3 3 1 4 0 1 1 0 9 11 2 1 37
Corey Mulholland 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 10
Totals 11 9 7 4 10 1 1 2 0 38 45 10 7 163

Hartford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Gentile (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 33
Logan Huzi 2.0 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 3 46
Sean Stanley 3.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 4 64
Peter Morrissey 0.2 3 5 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 33
Joseph Ferrucci 2.1 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 8 10 0 3 39
Totals 16 13 10 5 7 4 0 0 0 45 51 6 13 215



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wm. Paterson - Top of 1st WM. HAR
Devin Daproza singled up the middle (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Devin Daproza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Devin Daproza Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Dylan Santos singled through the left side (2-1 BBF); Devin Daproza advanced to second. 0 0
Stephen Kubis reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Dylan Santos out at second ss to 2b; Devin
Daproza advanced to third. 0 0
Stephen Kubis Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Stephen Kubis advanced to third; Devin Daproza
scored. 1 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz advanced to second; Stephen Kubis scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Angel Colon grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 2 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on an error by p. 2 0
Steven Peralta reached first on an error by 3b (3-1 BBFB); Ty Kobylakiewicz scored, unearned. 3 0
Jordan Brown reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 S); Steven Peralta advanced to second. 3 0
Matt Caruso singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Jordan Brown advanced to third; Steven Peralta scored,
unearned. 4 0
Logan Huzi to p for Evan Gentile. 4 0
Matt Caruso Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Alex Gomez flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 4 0

Hartford - Bottom of 1st WM. HAR
Ryan Knight grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 0
Jackson Ciccone singled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 0
Jackson Ciccone Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Jackson Ciccone Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Jackson Ciccone Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Nico DiGioia flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 4 0
Jeremy Mangiameli flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 0

Wm. Paterson - Top of 2nd WM. HAR
Devin Daproza grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 4 0
Dylan Santos singled up the middle (0-1 K). 4 0
Dylan Santos Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Dylan Santos Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Stephen Kubis struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 4 0
Dylan Santos Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz flied out to lf (3-2 BFKBB). 4 0

Hartford - Bottom of 2nd WM. HAR
Cameron Boardman grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 0
Patrick Joseph flied out to cf (2-2 SKBB). 4 0
Peyton West struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 4 0

Wm. Paterson - Top of 3rd WM. HAR
Angel Colon singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 4 0
Angel Colon Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Steven Peralta singled to left field (3-2 BBFBKF); Angel Colon advanced to second. 4 0
Jordan Brown grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Steven Peralta advanced to second; Angel Colon
advanced to third. 4 0
Matt Caruso singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Steven Peralta scored; Angel Colon scored. 6 0
Alex Gomez singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB); Matt Caruso advanced to second. 6 0
Devin Daproza reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (3-2 BBBKK); Alex Gomez out at second p to ss; Matt
Caruso advanced to third. 6 0
Dylan Santos doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Devin Daproza scored; Matt Caruso scored. 8 0
Sean Stanley to p for Logan Huzi. 8 0



Evin Curtiss to rf for Ryan Knight. 8 0
Jayden Gaither to cf for Jackson Ciccone. 8 0
Joe Guglielmino to 3b for Jeremy Mangiameli. 8 0
Jon Melarczik to c for Cameron Boardman. 8 0
Peyton West to dh. 8 0
Nico DiGioia to cf. 8 0
Jayden Gaither to lf. 8 0
Stephen Kubis grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 8 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Hartford - Bottom of 3rd WM. HAR
Kevin Reiner to p for Jose Marte. 8 0
Zaynn Godbee flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 8 0
Sean Newman singled (0-0). 8 0
Evin Curtiss struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFK). 8 0
Jayden Gaither singled (0-0); Sean Newman advanced to second. 8 0
Nico DiGioia struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBFK). 8 0

Wm. Paterson - Top of 4th WM. HAR
Ty Kobylakiewicz flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 8 0
Angel Colon grounded out p to ss to 1b (2-2 KKBFB). 8 0
Steven Peralta grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 8 0

Hartford - Bottom of 4th WM. HAR
Joe Guglielmino walked (3-1 BBSBB). 8 0
Jon Melarczik doubled to left center (1-0 B); Joe Guglielmino advanced to third. 8 0
Patrick Joseph flied out to lf (2-2 KBKFBF). 8 0
Peyton West singled, 2 RBI (1-2 FBF); Jon Melarczik scored; Joe Guglielmino scored. 8 2
Zaynn Godbee tripled, RBI (2-0 BB); Peyton West scored. 8 3
JT Pugliese to p for Kevin Reiner. 8 3
Sean Newman walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 8 3
Evin Curtiss flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-2 BKF); Zaynn Godbee scored. 8 4
Jayden Gaither reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Sean Newman out at second 2b
unassisted. 8 4

Wm. Paterson - Top of 5th WM. HAR
Jordan Brown flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF). 8 4
Matt Caruso walked (3-2 BFBBFFFB). 8 4
Alex Gomez struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 8 4
Devin Daproza grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK). 8 4

Hartford - Bottom of 5th WM. HAR
Nico DiGioia grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 8 4
Joe Guglielmino hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKSFH). 8 4
Jon Melarczik struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 8 4
Patrick Joseph grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 8 4

Wm. Paterson - Top of 6th WM. HAR
Dylan Santos flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 8 4
Stephen Kubis singled (1-2 SKBF). 8 4
Ty Kobylakiewicz flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF); Stephen Kubis advanced to second. 8 4
Angel Colon reached first on an error by ss (3-2 BBBKK); Stephen Kubis advanced to third. 8 4
Steven Peralta struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 8 4



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hartford - Bottom of 6th WM. HAR
Peyton West walked (3-1 SBBBB). 8 4
Zaynn Godbee struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 4
Sean Newman reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Peyton West advanced to second. 8 4
Evin Curtiss flied out to lf (0-0). 8 4
Jayden Gaither singled, RBI (0-2 SS); Sean Newman advanced to third; Peyton West scored, unearned. 8 5
Nico DiGioia singled, RBI (1-2 SBF); Jayden Gaither advanced to second; Sean Newman scored, unearned. 8 6
Gavin DeNardo to p for JT Pugliese. 8 6
Joe Guglielmino struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 8 6

Wm. Paterson - Top of 7th WM. HAR
Peter Morrissey to p for Sean Stanley. 8 6
Jordan Brown grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 8 6
Jesse Bash pinch hit for Matt Caruso. 8 6
Jesse Bash singled (0-0). 8 6
Jesse Bash advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 6
Alex Gomez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 6
Devin Daproza walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Alex Gomez advanced to second; Jesse Bash advanced to third. 8 6
Dylan Santos struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 8 6
Devin Daproza advanced to second; Alex Gomez advanced to third; Jesse Bash scored on a wild pitch. 9 6
Stephen Kubis singled, RBI (2-2 SKBBF); Devin Daproza advanced to third; Alex Gomez scored. 10 6
Ty Kobylakiewicz doubled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Stephen Kubis scored; Devin Daproza scored. 12 6
Angel Colon reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0 B); Ty Kobylakiewicz scored,
unearned. 13 6
Joseph Ferrucci to p for Peter Morrissey. 13 6
Steven Peralta struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 13 6

Hartford - Bottom of 7th WM. HAR
Jesse Bash to rf. 13 6
Jon Melarczik grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 13 6
Patrick Joseph flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 13 6
Alyis Godbee pinch hit for Peyton West. 13 6
Alyis Godbee struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 13 6

Wm. Paterson - Top of 8th WM. HAR
Jordan Brown singled (0-1 S). 13 6
Jordan Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 6
Jordan Brown Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on an error by p. 13 6
Jesse Bash struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFS). 13 6
Alex Gomez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 13 6
Devin Daproza walked (3-0 BBBB); Alex Gomez advanced to second. 13 6
Dylan Santos grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Devin Daproza out on the play. 13 6

Hartford - Bottom of 8th WM. HAR
Zaynn Godbee hit by pitch (1-2 FFH). 13 6
Sean Newman singled (0-0); Zaynn Godbee advanced to second. 13 6
Evin Curtiss walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Sean Newman advanced to second; Zaynn Godbee advanced to third. 13 6
Jayden Gaither flied out to rf (0-0). 13 6
Evin Curtiss advanced to second; Sean Newman advanced to third; Zaynn Godbee scored on a balk. 13 7
Nico DiGioia doubled, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Evin Curtiss scored; Sean Newman scored. 13 9
Joe Guglielmino struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 13 9
Jon Melarczik struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 13 9

Wm. Paterson - Top of 9th WM. HAR
Stephen Kubis struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFS). 13 9



Ty Kobylakiewicz singled (0-1 K). 13 9
Ty Kobylakiewicz advanced to second on a passed ball. 13 9
Angel Colon grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Ty Kobylakiewicz advanced to third. 13 9
Steven Peralta grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 13 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hartford - Bottom of 9th WM. HAR
Corey Mulholland to p for Gavin DeNardo. 13 9
Patrick Joseph lined out to rf (0-0). 13 9
Alyis Godbee grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 9
Zaynn Godbee singled (2-0 BB). 13 9
Zaynn Godbee advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 9
Sean Newman struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 13 9


